



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2026

Ramchandra Bhiku Aldar Gaurdian of Vaibhav Aldar & ... Petitioners
Others

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

*Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale (Thr VC) a/w Adv. Prithviraj Raorane for the
Petitioners.*

Mr. V. M. Mali, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : R.G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

Date : 9th January 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 30th January 2026.
2. Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for Respondent/State.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

Digitally
signed by
TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date:
2026.01.12
10:26:31
+0530

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO