



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2026

Ramchandra Bhiku Aldar & Ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **RESPONDENT**

Mr. Prithviraj Raorane, Advocate a/w Mr. Shantanu Patil, Advocate
a/w Mr. Ashirwad Kolekar, Advocate i/by Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 18, 2026.

P.C. :

. The learned AGP tenders affidavit-in-reply. Stand over to
23rd March, 2026 'High on Board'.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

vijaya

VIJAYA
GOURISHANKAR
YADAO

Digitally signed
by VIJAYA
GOURISHANKAR
YADAO
Date: 2026.03.18
19:31:49 +0530