



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.25 OF 2026**

Ramchandra Bhiku Aldar
(Gaurdian of student Vaibhav Aldar) & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.2291 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.25 OF 2026**

Ramchandra Bhiku Aldar
(Gaurdian of student Vaibhav Aldar) & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale a/w Prithviraj Raorane, for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Chetan Patil i/b Atul Choughule, for Respondent No.6.

**Coram: Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

Date: April 06, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Chetan Patil, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.6 seeks time to file an Affidavit.
2. Stand over to **9th April 2026 at 02:30 pm.**

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]